
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 296
by Senator Quinn

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "Proposing to" insert "amend Article VI, Section 14(A) and (B)(3)
3 and to" and change "14.1" to "14(B)(8) and (9)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 10, after "proposal to" insert "amend Article VI, Section 14(A) and (B)(3)
6 and to"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 11, change "14.1" to "14(B)(8) and (9)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, delete lines 12 thorough 17 and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 10 and insert
11 in lieu thereof the following:

12 "§14. Increasing Financial Burden of Political Subdivisions

13 Section 14.(A) No law or state executive order, rule, or regulation requiring
14 increased expenditures for any purpose shall become effective within a political
15 subdivision until approved by ordinance enacted, or resolution adopted, by the
16 governing authority of the affected political subdivision or until, and only as long as,
17 the legislature appropriates funds for the purpose to the affected political subdivision
18 and only to the extent and amount that such funds are provided, or until a law
19 provides for a local source of revenue within the political subdivision for the purpose
20 and the affected political subdivision is authorized by ordinance or resolution to levy
21 and collect such revenue and only to the extent and amount of such revenue. ~~This~~
22 ~~Section shall not apply to a school board.~~

23 (B) This Section shall not apply to:

24 * * *
25 (3) A law enacted and effective prior to the adoption of the amendment of this
26 Section by the electors of the state in 1991, **or, in the case of school boards, in**
27 **2006.**

28 * * *"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 5

30 On page 2, line 11, change "(2)" to "(8)"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 6

32 On page 2, line 15, change "(3)" to "(9)"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 7

34 On page 3, line 5, change "Adds" to "Amends Article 14(A) and (B)(3) and adds" and
35 change "14.1" to "14(B)(8) and (9)"